Fi
re
160
FIRE HOSE
G1921GHT
Hose	 Thread		  Part	 Weight	 PRICE
size	 type	 Length	 Number	 Each	 EACH
Garden Hose Thread
5/8"	 Garden Hose Thread	 15 ft	 G1921-063GHT15	 0.3 lb	 $34.80
5/8	 Garden Hose Thread	 25	 G1921-063GHT25	 0.5	 48.10
5/8	 Garden Hose Thread	 30	 G1921-063GHT30	 0.6 	 56.80
5/8	 Garden Hose Thread	 50	 G1921-063GHT50	 1.0	 95.90
3/4	 Garden Hose Thread	 15	 G1921-075GHT15	 0.6 	 41.20
3/4	 Garden Hose Thread	 30	 G1921-075GHT30	 1.2	 65.45
3/4	 Garden Hose Thread	 50	 G1921-075GHT50	 2.0	 102.20
Small hoses are typically used with backpack and small port-
able pumps to clean up spot fires. These 5/8" and 3/4" hoses
are rated to 200 psi working pressure with a 600 psi burst.
G1921GHT… GARDEN HOSE THREADED ASEMBLIES
	 Part	 Bowl	 Working	 Test	 Weight	 PRICE PER FOOT	 Standard
I.D.	 Number	 Size	 Pressure	 Pressure	 per ft	 Cut	 Std Length	 Lengths
G1921… Single-Jacket Industrial & Forestry:
1"	 G1921-100	 13/16"	 150 psi	 300 psi	 0.10 lb	 $1.60	 $1.35	 50 or 100 ft
11/2	 G1921-150	 111/16	 150	 300	 0.16	 1.90	 1.60	 50,66,75,82 or 100
2	 G1921-200	 21/4	 150	 300	 0.20	 2.50	 2.00	 50,66,75,82 or 100
21/2	 G1921-250	 23/4	 150	 300	 0.27	 2.80	 2.40	 50,66,75 or 100
G1942… Double-Jacket Industrial:
11/2	 G1942-150	 113/16	 300	 600	 0.35	 2.90	 2.40	 50 or 100
21/2	 G1942-250	 213/16	 300	 600	 0.58	 4.90	 4.10	 50 or 100

impressions showing on the paper and divide by the total
width of the impressions (in inches). This figure is the pitch
in threads per inch.
Fire
161
FIRE HOSE
G1921NP
G1372F
G1372B
G1921B
G1921F
Hose	 Thread		  Part	 Weight	 PRICE
size	 type	 Length	 Number	 Each	 EACH
11⁄2" COUPLED FIRE HOSE ASSEMBLIES…
G1921 Single Jacket
11/2"	 G85 Forestry	 50 ft	 G1921-150F50	 9 lb	 $119.00
11/2	 G85 Forestry	 100	 G1921-150F100	 17	 199.00
11/2	 G80B Brass NPSH	 50	 G1921-150B50	 9	 135.00
11/2	 G80B Brass NPSH	 75	 G1921-150B75	 13	 175.00
11/2	 G80B Brass NPSH	 100	 G1921-150B100	 17	 215.00
11/2	 G80 Hardcoat NPSH	 50	 G1921-150NP50	 9	 140.00
11/2	 G80 Hardcoat NPSH	 100	 G1921-150NP100	 17	 220.00
G1372 Rubber Cover
11/2	 G85 Forestry	 50	 G1372-150F50	 12	 215.90
11/2	 G85 Forestry	 100	 G1372-150F100	 22	 392.70
11/2	 G80B Brass NPSH	 50	 G1372-150B50	 12	 215.90
11/2	 G80B Brass NPSH	 100	 G1372-150B100	 22	 392.70
11/2	 G80 Hardcoat NPSH	 50	 G1372-150NP50	 12	 215.90
11/2	 G80 Hardcoat NPSH	 100	 G1372-150NP100	 22	 392.70
G1942 Double Jacket
11/2	 G85 Forestry	 50	 G1942-150F50	 17	 159.00
11/2	 G85 Forestry	 100	 G1942-150F100	 33	 279.00
11/2	 G80B Brass NPSH	 50	 G1942-150B50	 19	 175.00
11/2	 G80B Brass NPSH	 100	 G1942-150B100	 37	 295.00
11/2	 G80 Hardcoat NPSH	 50	 G1942-150NP50	 18	 173.90
CAUTION:  Single jacket fire hoses have no external cover to protect the rein-
forcement, and so will fail prematurely when dragged repeatedly. For washdown
service, a better choice is double jacket hose, so the second jacket serves as a
guard to protect the inner layer. Where hose is used regularly, G1372 Black Water